Redding Rancheria Community Fund
of the Shasta Regional Community Foundation

GRANTEE
Alano Club of Redding

Anderson Police Department

Burney Elementary School

Burney Fire Protection District

Burney Jr. - Sr. High School

Burnt Ranch School District

Central Valley High School

Empire Hotel EHARC Inc.

Evergreen Union School District

Fall River Joint Unified School District
Fall River Jr SR High School

Fall River Jr./Sr. High School

Foothill High School

Foundation for Students of the Shasta UHSD
Gateway Unified School District

Girl Scouts of Northern California
Happy Valley Little League

Independent Living Services of N. CA
Inter-Mountain Fair Heritage Foundation
Intermountain Healthcare Foundation

Junction Educational Foundation

KIXE: Northern California Educational Television Association

Lassen Park Foundation
Lewiston Sparkies

Local Indians for Education, Inc.

Local Indians for Education, Inc: Native Arts Cultural Collective

Community Grants

Fiscal Year 2014-2015

PURPOSE
Tables, chairs, and doors for facilities

Safety training suit, training accessories and tumbling mats

Laptops

Thermal imaging camera

Greenhouse compound refurbishment

fitness stations for community park

Tools/equipment for the FFA horticulture program

Partial funding of building/equipment upgrades

Shade structure and 2 sets of bleachers

Security cameras

Projector

Sound system for football field

Partial funding for electrical retrofit of classroom kitchens

Tools/equipment for a Construction Technology class at Enterprise High School
Environmental awareness education programs

Scholarships for Trinity/Shasta County girls to attend Camp CEO
Appliances/equipment for snack shack & sod/loam for field

5 new windows in WSWA office

Partially fund heating upgrade for preschool and new heater purchase for meeting room
Partial funding of equipment for the Surgery Department

Partial funding for new instruments/accessories; provide maintenance/repair for existing equipment
Books/accessories for schools in Shasta and Trinity counties

Travel and meals for Shasta/Trinity groups to attend the At Risk Youth Camping program
4 commercial-grade storage cabinets

Support the Community Traditional Foods project

Sweat lodge safety and maintenance equipment for the NACC program

AMOUNT
$4,000.00

$5,063.74
$10,000.00
$4,865.00
$4,000.00
$3,558.51
$2,700.00
$1,100.00
$3,700.00
$5,413.00
$1,420.55
$4,990.48
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$9,000.00
$500.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00
$3,100.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,385.00
$2,000.00



GRANTEE

Local Indians for Education, Inc: Native Roots Network
Mercy Foundation North

Mercy Foundation North

Mountain Communities Healthcare District
Mountain Gate Community Services District
Mountain View Middle School

Northern California Youth and Family Programs
Oak Run Elementary School

Prescription Pets

Redding, City of

Remi Vista, In.

Shasta County Arts

Shasta County Office of Education

Shasta County Sheriff's Office

Shasta Family Y.M.C.A.

Shasta Fire Department

Shasta Lake Gateway Library

Shasta Land Trust

Shasta Regional Soccer Assoc., Inc.

Shasta Regional Soccer Association, Inc.
Shasta Trinity Fly Fishers, Inc

South Shasta County Youth Arts (SSCYA)
Stage 44 Players

Superior Court of California, County of Shasta

The Friends of the Hayfork Park, Greater Hayfork Park & Rec. Dist.

The Watershed Research and Training Center
Trinity Alliance for the Healing Arts

Trinity County Resource Conservation District
Turtle Bay Exploration Park

United Way of Northern California

PURPOSE

Getting Active community health program for the Native Roots Network
Monthly groceries for 42 senior citizens through the Brown Bag program
Food delivery trays for SSNP

2 oxygen concentrators

Kitchen oven for the MGCSD Fire Department Auxiliary

Flutes, clarinets and trumpets

Essential equipment to furnish transitional housing homes for foster youth
Fund renovations of the school kitchen

Books and materials for the R.E.A.D children’s program

Utility ATV and infield groomer

iPads with accessories for HOPE program within Shasta County
Redding Library art sculpture

Robotics kit for STEM

Partial funding of a Remote Operating Vehicle

Swim lessons for first graders in the Redding School District

Wildland personal protective equipment

End panels for cantilever shelving

Phone system

Shade structure for player benches

Replace bathroom toilets/urinals at Redding Soccer Park

Security system for the Clover Creek Park building

Theater lighting, mirrors/ballet barres, etc.

Lighting and sound equipment

Defibrillator for courthouse

Dugout renovations at the Hayfork Park ball field

Equipment for summer camp programs

Laptop, software, printer, camera, and accessories

Used-minivan and educational supplies f

Partial funding of temporary exhibition "Get Animated"

Marketing expenses for 2-1-1 program

AMOUNT

$6,218.00
$10,000.00
$4,600.00
$2,539.00
$4,750.00
$3,000.00
$2,600.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$6,000.00
$1,400.00
$1,500.00
$9,696.25
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,100.00
$2,500.00
$2,400.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$6,943.47
$2,000.00
$1,800.00
$2,492.00
$500.00
$1,275.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,390.00



GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT

West Valley High School Triathlon Club Partial funding of road bicycles and a tow-behind trailer $2,500.00
Youth Violence Prevention Council of Shasta Co. Gift cards for PlusONE program $1,400.00
Youth Violence Prevention Council of Shasta County Partial funding of radios, equipment related to Mad City Money program and table cover $2,000.00

Shasta Regional
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



