Redding Rancheria Community Fund

of the Shasta Regional Community Foundation

Community Grants Fiscal Year 2014-2015

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Alano Club of Redding	Tables, chairs, and doors for facilities	\$4,000.00
Anderson Police Department	Safety training suit, training accessories and tumbling mats	\$5,063.74
Burney Elementary School	Laptops	\$10,000.00
Burney Fire Protection District	Thermal imaging camera	\$4,865.00
Burney Jr Sr. High School	Greenhouse compound refurbishment	\$4,000.00
Burnt Ranch School District	fitness stations for community park	\$3,558.51
Central Valley High School	Tools/equipment for the FFA horticulture program	\$2,700.00
Empire Hotel EHARC Inc.	Partial funding of building/equipment upgrades	\$1,100.00
Evergreen Union School District	Shade structure and 2 sets of bleachers	\$3,700.00
Fall River Joint Unified School District	Security cameras	\$5,413.00
Fall River Jr SR High School	Projector	\$1,420.55
Fall River Jr./Sr. High School	Sound system for football field	\$4,990.48
Foothill High School	Partial funding for electrical retrofit of classroom kitchens	\$1,500.00
Foundation for Students of the Shasta UHSD	Tools/equipment for a Construction Technology class at Enterprise High School	\$1,000.00
Gateway Unified School District	Environmental awareness education programs	\$9,000.00
Girl Scouts of Northern California	Scholarships for Trinity/Shasta County girls to attend Camp CEO	\$500.00
Happy Valley Little League	Appliances/equipment for snack shack & sod/loam for field	\$4,600.00
Independent Living Services of N. CA	5 new windows in WSWA office	\$5,000.00
Inter-Mountain Fair Heritage Foundation	Partially fund heating upgrade for preschool and new heater purchase for meeting room	\$3,100.00
Intermountain Healthcare Foundation	Partial funding of equipment for the Surgery Department	\$2,000.00
Junction Educational Foundation	Partial funding for new instruments/accessories; provide maintenance/repair for existing equipment	\$1,000.00
KIXE: Northern California Educational Television Association	Books/accessories for schools in Shasta and Trinity counties	\$2,500.00
Lassen Park Foundation	Travel and meals for Shasta/Trinity groups to attend the At Risk Youth Camping program	\$2,000.00
Lewiston Sparkies	4 commercial-grade storage cabinets	\$2,000.00
Local Indians for Education, Inc.	Support the Community Traditional Foods project	\$5,385.00
Local Indians for Education, Inc: Native Arts Cultural Collective	Sweat lodge safety and maintenance equipment for the NACC program	\$2,000.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Local Indians for Education, Inc: Native Roots Network	Getting Active community health program for the Native Roots Network	\$6,218.00
Mercy Foundation North	Monthly groceries for 42 senior citizens through the Brown Bag program	\$10,000.00
Mercy Foundation North	Food delivery trays for SSNP	\$4,600.00
Mountain Communities Healthcare District	2 oxygen concentrators	\$2,539.00
Mountain Gate Community Services District	Kitchen oven for the MGCSD Fire Department Auxiliary	\$4,750.00
Mountain View Middle School	Flutes, clarinets and trumpets	\$3,000.00
Northern California Youth and Family Programs	Essential equipment to furnish transitional housing homes for foster youth	\$2,600.00
Oak Run Elementary School	Fund renovations of the school kitchen	\$500.00
Prescription Pets	Books and materials for the R.E.A.D children's program	\$1,500.00
Redding, City of	Utility ATV and infield groomer	\$6,000.00
Remi Vista, In.	iPads with accessories for HOPE program within Shasta County	\$1,400.00
Shasta County Arts	Redding Library art sculpture	\$1,500.00
Shasta County Office of Education	Robotics kit for STEM	\$9,696.25
Shasta County Sheriff's Office	Partial funding of a Remote Operating Vehicle	\$5,000.00
Shasta Family Y.M.C.A.	Swim lessons for first graders in the Redding School District	\$1,000.00
Shasta Fire Department	Wildland personal protective equipment	\$2,000.00
Shasta Lake Gateway Library	End panels for cantilever shelving	\$1,100.00
Shasta Land Trust	Phone system	\$2,500.00
Shasta Regional Soccer Assoc., Inc.	Shade structure for player benches	\$2,400.00
Shasta Regional Soccer Association, Inc.	Replace bathroom toilets/urinals at Redding Soccer Park	\$2,500.00
Shasta Trinity Fly Fishers, Inc	Security system for the Clover Creek Park building	\$3,000.00
South Shasta County Youth Arts (SSCYA)	Theater lighting, mirrors/ballet barres, etc.	\$6,943.47
Stage 44 Players	Lighting and sound equipment	\$2,000.00
Superior Court of California, County of Shasta	Defibrillator for courthouse	\$1,800.00
The Friends of the Hayfork Park, Greater Hayfork Park & Rec. Dist	Dugout renovations at the Hayfork Park ball field	\$2,492.00
The Watershed Research and Training Center	Equipment for summer camp programs	\$500.00
Trinity Alliance for the Healing Arts	Laptop, software, printer, camera, and accessories	\$1,275.00
Trinity County Resource Conservation District	Used-minivan and educational supplies f	\$1,500.00
Turtle Bay Exploration Park	Partial funding of temporary exhibition "Get Animated"	\$5,000.00
United Way of Northern California	Marketing expenses for 2-1-1 program	\$6,390.00

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	<u>AMOUNT</u>
West Valley High School Triathlon Club	Partial funding of road bicycles and a tow-behind trailer	\$2,500.00
Youth Violence Prevention Council of Shasta Co.	Gift cards for PlusONE program	\$1,400.00
Youth Violence Prevention Council of Shasta County	Partial funding of radios, equipment related to Mad City Money program and table cover	\$2,000.00

